
 

Information Classification: CONTROLLED 

Bus Services during Network Rail bridge works at Trewoon. 

Network Rail are undertaking works to replace the railway bridge over the A3058 at Trewoon during late February into Early March.  As a consequence, the 

road is closed to through traffic from Thursday 25th February to Saturday 6th March 2021 inclusive.  Consequently, a revised bus service will operate on 

routes 21, 22, 25, and 428 on Mondays to Saturdays with a reduced level of service through Trewoon maintained on service 25 throughout the day with 

some existing journeys on services 21 and 22 at peak times routed via Trevanion Road and Trevanion Hill.   

Stopping arrangements in Trewoon will be revised.  The stop outside the Premier Store and the Bus Shelter opposite will be inaccessible therefore intending 

passengers should use the stops on either side of the village outside the White Pyramid or by the St Mewan Lane junction. 

Monday to Saturday 

Services 21 and 22 – With the exception of a small number of early morning and evening journeys the service will be diverted between St Austell and St 

Dennis.  Within St Austell buses will pick up from Trinity Street first then via the Bus/Railway Station to follow the diversion route to Whitemoor from where 

journeys will continue onwards to Nanpean, St Dennis and as normal to Newquay (Ser 21) or Truro (Ser 22). 

Service 25 – Will operate to revised times between Newquay and St Austell with buses generally leaving Newquay earlier and arriving later than normal.  

Times between St Austell and Fowey will be unchanged.  Between St Stephen and High Street the route will vary to operate towards St Austell from Terras 

Road via Fore Street, Trethosa Road, Stepaside, Goonmarris, St Georges Road Nanpean, Foxhole re-joining the normal route at High Street Peters Hill.  The 

reverse will apply towards Newquay. 

Service 721 – An additional service will assist passengers travelling from Trewoon, High Street and Foxhole towards St Dennis, Indian Queens, St Columb 

Minor and Truro. 

Service 428 – Will not operate via Trewoon. 

Sundays 

Services will operate normal route following the diversion through Trevanion Road and Trevanion Hill in Trewoon. 

 

  



 

Information Classification: CONTROLLED 

Summary of Service Revisions by locality 

 Towards St Austell Towards St Dennis/Indian 
Queens/St Columb Minor 

Towards Newquay Towards Truro 

Edgcumbe Green/Hospital 
Hill 

An approximately hourly 
service will be provided 
during the day by service 25 
with some early and late 
journeys on services 21 and 
22 operating as usual. 

Service 21 will run as normal 
at peak times and through 
the evening.   
 
At other times passengers 
are advised to travel via St 
Austell. 

An approximately hourly 
service will be provided 
during the day by service 25 
with some early and late 
journeys on service 21 
operating as usual. 

Service 22 will run as normal 
at peak times.   
 
At other times passengers 
are advised to travel via St 
Austell.  

Trewoon/Lanjeth/High 
Street 

An approximately hourly 
service will be provided 
during the day by service 25 
with some early and late 
journeys on services 21 and 
22 operating as usual. 

Service 21 will run as normal 
at peak times and through 
the evening.  
 
At other times passengers 
should travel on service 721 
to St Dennis and change 
onto the diverted service 21.   

An approximately hourly 
service will be provided 
during the day by service 25 
with some early and late 
journeys on service 21 
operating as usual. 

Service 22 will run as normal 
at peak times.  
 
At other times passengers 
travelling to Truro should 
travel on service 25 to St 
Stephen and change onto 
service 22.  From Truro 
passengers should change at 
St Stephen onto the 
additional service 721 to 
complete their journey. 

  



 

Information Classification: CONTROLLED 

 Towards St Austell Towards St Dennis/Indian 
Queens/St Columb Minor 

Towards Newquay Towards Truro 

Foxhole An approximately hourly 
service will be provided 
during the day by the 
diverted service 25 with 
some early and late journeys 
on services 21 and 22 
operating as usual. 

Service 21 will run as normal 
at peak times and through 
the evening.  
 
At other times passengers 
should travel on service 721 
to St Dennis and change 
onto the diverted service 21.   

An approximately hourly 
service will be provided 
during the day by the 
diverted service 25 with 
some early and late journeys 
on service 21 operating as 
usual. 

Service 22 will run as normal 
at peak times.  
 
At other times passengers 
travelling to Truro should 
travel on service 25 to St 
Stephen and change onto 
service 22.  From Truro 
passengers should change at 
St Stephen onto the 
additional service 721 to 
complete their journey. 

St Stephen Service 25 will continue to 

operate with a revised 

routing and timings.  The 

service will not operate via 

Gwindra during this period. 

Service 22 will continue to 
serve St Dennis. 

Service 25 will continue to 

operate with a revised 

routing and timings.  The 

service will not operate via 

Gwindra during this period. 

Service 22 will continue to 
operate with some timing 
revisions. 

Nanpean Services 21 and 22 will be 
diverted from Currian Road 
via an alternative route 
to/from St Austell.  The St 
Georges Road stops will be 
served by diversion of the 
25.  Some early and late 
journeys on services 21 and 
22 will operate as usual. 
 
Additional service 721 will 
also provide links to Foxhole, 
High Street and Trewoon.   

Service 21 will run as normal 
at peak times and through 
the evening.  
 
At other times passengers 
should travel on service 721 
to St Dennis and change 
onto the diverted service 21.   

Service 21 will run as normal 
at peak times and through 
the evening. 
 
At other times the service 21 
will continue to operate 
between Nanpean Garage 
and Newquay.  The St 
Georges Road stops will be 
served by diversion of 
service 25.   
 

Service 22 will continue to 
operate between Nanpean 
Garage and Truro.   
 
Passengers from St Georges 
Road travelling to Truro can 
use service 25 to St Stephen 
and change onto service 22.  
From Truro passengers 
should change at St Stephen 
onto the additional service 
721. 



 

Information Classification: CONTROLLED 

 Towards St Austell Towards St Dennis/Indian 
Queens/St Columb Minor 

Towards Newquay Towards Truro 

Whitemoor Some early and late journeys 
on services 21 and 22 will 
operate as usual.  
 
At other times in order to 
facilitate the diversion buses 
will operate a different route 
through the village coming 
from St Dennis via Nanpean 
and Currian Vale.  Stops 
along Gothers Road, Brewers 
Hill and Crown Road will not 
be served by diverted 
journeys. 

Some early and late journeys 
on service 21 will operate as 
usual.   
 
At other times in order to 
facilitate the diversion buses 
will operate a different route 
through the village coming 
from Cleers via Currian Vale 
via Nanpean to St Dennis.  
Stops along Crown Road, 
Brewers Hill and Gothers 
Road will not be served by 
diverted journeys. 

Some early and late journeys 
on service 21 will operate as 
usual.   
 
At other times in order to 
facilitate the diversion buses 
will operate a different route 
through the village coming 
from Cleers via Currian Vale 
via Nanpean to St Dennis.  
Stops along Crown Road, 
Brewers Hill and Gothers 
Road will not be served by 
diverted journeys. 

Some early and late journeys 
on service 22 will operate as 
usual.   
 
At other times in order to 
facilitate the diversion buses 
will operate a different route 
through the village coming 
from Cleers via Currian Vale 
via Nanpean to St Dennis.  
Stops along Crown Road, 
Brewers Hill and Gothers 
Road will not be served by 
diverted journeys. 

St Dennis Some early and late journeys 
on services 21 and 22 will 
operate as usual.  
 
At other times journeys will 
be operate a different route 
between St Dennis and St 
Austell. 
 
Additional service 721 will 
also provide links to Foxhole, 
High Street and Trewoon.   

Services will operate with 
some timing revisions. 

Services will operate with 
some timing revisions. 

Services will operate with 
some timing revisions. 

 

  



 

Information Classification: CONTROLLED 

Service 21 Newquay – St Austell  

via St Columb Minor & St Dennis  

Monday to Saturday from Thursday 25th February to Saturday 6th March 2021 

 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 

                    

Newquay Bus Station 06:40 07:30 08:40 09:40 10:40 11:40 12:40 13:40 14:40 15:40 16:45 17:45 18:45 19:05 19:55 20:55 21:55 22:55 23:55 

Great Western Hotel 06:44 07:34 08:44 09:44 10:44 11:44 12:44 13:44 14:44 15:44 16:49 17:49 18:48 19:08 19:58 20:58 21:58 22:58 23:58 

Porth Four Turns 06:48 07:38 08:48 09:48 10:48 11:48 12:48 13:48 14:48 15:48 16:53 17:53 18:51 19:11 20:01 21:01 22:01 23:01 00:01 

St Columb Minor Shop Corner 06:52 07:42 08:52 09:52 10:52 11:52 12:52 13:52 14:52 15:52 16:57 17:57 18:54 19:14 20:04 21:04 22:04 23:04 00:04 

Quintrell Downs Quintrell Gdns 06:56 07:46 08:56 09:56 10:56 11:56 12:56 13:56 14:56 15:56 17:01 18:01 18:58 19:18 20:08 21:08 22:08 23:08 00:08 

White Cross Cottage 07:02 07:52 09:02 10:02 11:02 12:02 13:02 14:02 15:02 16:02 17:07 18:07 ---- ---- 20:13 ---- 22:13 ---- 00:13 

St Columb Road opp Co-op 07:06 07:56 09:06 10:06 11:06 12:06 13:06 14:06 15:06 16:06 17:11 18:11 ---- ---- 20:17 ---- 22:17 ---- 00:17 

Indian Queens Chapel Road 07:08 07:58 09:08 10:08 11:08 12:08 13:08 14:08 15:08 16:08 17:13 18:13 ---- ---- 20:19 ---- 22:19 ---- 00:19 

Fraddon opp Westborne Terrace 07:13 08:03 09:13 10:13 11:13 12:13 13:13 14:13 15:13 16:13 17:18 18:18 ---- ---- 20:24 ---- 22:24 ---- 00:24 

Kingsley Village opp Services 07:14 08:04 09:14 10:14 11:14 12:14 13:14 14:14 15:14 16:14 17:19 18:19 ---- ---- 20:25 ---- 22:25 ---- 00:25 

St Dennis Surgery 07:25 08:15 09:25 10:25 11:25 12:25 13:25 14:25 15:25 16:25 17:30 18:30 ---- ---- 20:35 ---- 22:35 ---- 00:35 

Nanpean Garage 07:30 08:20 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:35 18:35 ---- ----  ----  ----  

Whitemoor School 07:33 08:23 09:33 10:33 11:33 12:33 13:33 14:33 15:33 16:33 17:38 18:38 ---- ---- 20:40 ---- 22:40 ---- 00:40 

Nanpean Grenville Arms             ---- ---- 20:43 ---- 22:43 ---- 00:43 

Foxhole Costcutter             ---- ---- 20:46 ---- 22:46 ---- 00:46 

High Street Peters Hill             ---- ---- 20:49 ---- 22:49 ---- 00:49 

Trewoon White Pyramid             ---- ---- 20:53 ---- 22:53 ---- ---- 

St Austell White River Cinema             ---- ---- 20:59 ---- 22:59 ---- ---- 

St Austell Bus & Railway Station 07:55 08:45 09:55 10:55 11:55 12:55 13:55 14:55 15:55 16:55 18:00 19:00 ---- ---- 21:04 ---- 23:04 ---- ---- 

St Austell White River Cinema 08:03 08:53 10:03 11:03 12:03 13:03 14:03 15:03 16:03 17:03 18:07 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 

 

  



 

Information Classification: CONTROLLED 

Service 21 St Austell – Newquay  

via St Dennis & St Columb Major 

Monday to Saturday from Thursday 25th February to Saturday 6th March 2021 

 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 

                  

St Austell White River Cinema ---- 07:06 08:06 09:06 10:06 11:06 12:06 13:06 14:06 15:06 16:06 17:06 18:06 ---- ---- ---- ---- 

St Austelll Bus & Railway Station 05:44 07:11 08:11 09:11 10:11 11:11 12:11 13:11 14:11 15:11 16:11 17:11 18:11 19:09 ---- 21:09 23:09 

St Austell opp White River Cinema 05:48             19:13 ---- 21:13 23:13 

Trewoon White Pyramid 05:54             19:19 ---- 21:19 23:19 

High Street opp Peters Hill 05:57             19:22 ---- 21:22 23:22 

Foxhole opp Costcutter 06:01             19:26 ---- 21:26 23:26 

Nanpean opp Grenville Arms              19:29 ---- 21:29 23:29 

Whitemoor School  07:33 08:33 09:33 10:33 11:33 12:33 13:33 14:33 15:33 16:33 17:33 18:33 19:32 ---- 21:32 23:32 

Nanpean opp Garage 06:04 07:36 08:36 09:36 10:36 11:36 12:36 13:36 14:36 15:36 16:36 17:36 18:36 ---- ---- ---- ---- 

St Dennis Boscowan Hotel 06:09 07:41 08:41 09:41 10:41 11:41 12:41 13:41 14:41 15:41 16:41 17:41 18:41 19:37 ---- 21:37 23:37 

Kingsley Village Services 06:19 07:52 08:52 09:52 10:52 11:52 12:52 13:52 14:52 15:52 16:52 17:52 18:52 19:47 ---- 21:47 23:47 

Fraddon Westborne Terrace 06:20 07:55 08:55 09:55 10:55 11:55 12:55 13:55 14:55 15:55 16:55 17:55 18:55 19:48 ---- 08:48 21:48 

Indian Queens Chapel Road 06:23 07:58 08:58 09:58 10:58 11:58 12:58 13:58 14:58 15:58 16:58 17:58 18:58 19:51 ---- 21:51 23:51 

St Columb Road Co-op 06:25 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00 18:00 19:00 19:53 ---- 21:53 23:53 

White Cross opp Cottage 06:29 08:04 09:04 10:04 11:04 12:04 13:04 14:04 15:04 16:04 17:04 18:04 19:04 19:57 ---- 21:57 23:57 

Quintrell Downs Quintrell Close 06:34 08:10 09:10 10:10 11:10 12:10 13:10 14:10 15:10 16:10 17:10 18:10 19:10 20:02 21:10 22:02 00:02 

St Columb Minor Shop Corner 06:38 08:14 09:14 10:14 11:14 12:14 13:14 14:14 15:14 16:14 17:14 18:14 19:14 20:06 21:14 22:06 00:06 

Porth Four Turns 06:41 08:18 09:18 10:18 11:18 12:18 13:18 14:18 15:18 16:18 17:18 18:18 19:18 20:09 21:17 22:09 00:09 

Newquay Railway Station 06:44 08:22 09:22 10:22 11:22 12:22 13:22 14:22 15:22 16:22 17:22 18:22 19:22 20:12 21:20 22:12 00:12 

Newquay Bus Station 06:52 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:20 21:28 22:20 00:20 

 

  



 

Information Classification: CONTROLLED 

Service 21/721 Newquay – Trewoon 

via St Columb Minor, St Dennis & Nanpean 

Monday to Saturday from Thursday 25th February to Saturday 6th March 2021 

 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 

                

Newquay Bus Station 06:40 07:30 08:40 09:40 10:40 11:40 12:40 13:40 14:40 15:40 16:45 17:45 19:55 21:55 23:55 

Great Western Hotel 06:44 07:34 08:44 09:44 10:44 11:44 12:44 13:44 14:44 15:44 16:49 17:49 19:58 21:58 23:58 

Porth Four Turns 06:48 07:38 08:48 09:48 10:48 11:48 12:48 13:48 14:48 15:48 16:53 17:53 20:01 22:01 00:01 

St Columb Minor Shop Corner 06:52 07:42 08:52 09:52 10:52 11:52 12:52 13:52 14:52 15:52 16:57 17:57 20:04 22:04 00:04 

Quintrell Downs Quintrell Gdns 06:56 07:46 08:56 09:56 10:56 11:56 12:56 13:56 14:56 15:56 17:01 18:01 20:08 22:08 00:08 

White Cross Cottage 07:02 07:52 09:02 10:02 11:02 12:02 13:02 14:02 15:02 16:02 17:07 18:07 20:13 22:13 00:13 

St Columb Road opp Co-op 07:06 07:56 09:06 10:06 11:06 12:06 13:06 14:06 15:06 16:06 17:11 18:11 20:17 22:17 00:17 

Indian Queens Chapel Road 07:08 07:58 09:08 10:08 11:08 12:08 13:08 14:08 15:08 16:08 17:13 18:13 20:19 22:19 00:19 

Fraddon opp Westborne Terrace 07:13 08:03 09:13 10:13 11:13 12:13 13:13 14:13 15:13 16:13 17:18 18:18 20:24 22:24 00:24 

Kingsley Village opp Services 07:14 08:04 09:14 10:14 11:14 12:14 13:14 14:14 15:14 16:14 17:19 18:19 20:25 22:25 00:25 

St Dennis Surgery 07:25 08:15 09:25 10:25 11:25 12:25 13:25 14:25 15:25 16:25 17:30 18:30 20:35 22:35 00:35 

Change bus to service 721 721 721 721 721 721 721 721 721 721 721 721    

St Dennis Boscawen Hotel ---- 08:36 09:36 10:36 11:36 12:36 13:36 14:36 15:36 16:36 ---- ----    

St Dennis Surgery 07:41          17:41 18:41    

Treviscoe Barton Road  08:43 09:43 10:43 11:43 12:43 13:43 14:43 15:43 16:43      

St Stephen, Bottom Creakavose  08:49 09:49 10:49 11:49 12:49 13:49 14:49 15:49 16:49      

St Stephen, Co-op  08:51 09:51 10:51 11:51 12:51 13:51 14:51 15:51 16:51      

Whitemoor School             20:40 22:40 00:40 

Nanpean, Grenville Arms             20:43 22:43 00:43 

Nanpean, St Georges Road 07:47 08:57 09:57 10:57 11:57 12:57 13:57 14:57 15:57 16:57 17:47 18:47 20:44 22:44 00:44 

Foxhole Costcutter 07:49 08:59 09:59 10:59 11:59 12:59 13:59 14:59 15:59 16:59 17:49 18:49 20:46 22:46 00:46 

High Street Peters Hill 07:53 09:03 10:03 11:03 12:03 13:03 14:03 15:03 16:03 17:03 17:53 18:53 20:49 22:49 00:49 

Trewoon White Pyramid 07:56 09:06 10:06 11:06 12:06 13:06 14:06 15:06 16:06 17:06 17:56 18:56 20:53 22:53 ---- 

 

  



 

Information Classification: CONTROLLED 

Service 21/721 Trewoon - Newquay 

via Nanpean, St Dennis & St Columb Minor 

Monday to Saturday from Thursday 25th February to Saturday 6th March 2021 

 21 721 721 721 721 721 721 721 721 721 721 721 721 21 21 21 

                 

Trewoon White Pyramid 05:54 07:17 08:17 09:17 10:17 11:17 12:17 13:17 14:17 15:17 16:17 17:17 18:17 19:19 21:19 23:19 

High Street opp Peters Hill 05:57 07:20 08:20 09:20 10:20 11:20 12:20 13:20 14:20 15:20 16:20 17:20 18:20 19:22 21:22 23:22 

Foxhole opp Costcutter 06:01 07:24 08:24 09:24 10:24 11:24 12:24 13:24 14:24 15:24 16:24 17:24 18:24 19:26 21:26 23:26 

Nanpean opp Garage 06:04 07:27 08:27 09:27 10:27 11:27 12:27 13:27 14:27 15:27 16:27 17:27 18:27    

Nanpean opp Grenville Arms              19:29 21:29 23:29 

Whitemoor School              19:32 21:32 23:32 

St Dennis Boscawen Hotel 06:09 07:31 08:31 09:31 10:31 11:31 12:31 13:31 14:31 15:31 16:31 17:31 18:31 19:37 21:37 23:37 

Change bus to service  21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21    

St Dennis Boscawen Hotel 06:09 07:41 08:41 09:41 10:41 11:41 12:41 13:41 14:41 15:41 16:41 17:41 18:41 19:37 21:37 23:37 

Kingsley Village Services 06:19 07:52 08:52 09:52 10:52 11:52 12:52 13:52 14:52 15:52 16:52 17:52 18:52 19:47 21:47 23:47 

Fraddon Westborne Terrace 06:20 07:55 08:55 09:55 10:55 11:55 12:55 13:55 14:55 15:55 16:55 17:55 18:55 19:48 08:48 21:48 

Indian Queens Chapel Road 06:23 07:58 08:58 09:58 10:58 11:58 12:58 13:58 14:58 15:58 16:58 17:58 18:58 19:51 21:51 23:51 

St Columb Road Co-op 06:25 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00 18:00 19:00 19:53 21:53 23:53 

White Cross opp Cottage 06:29 08:04 09:04 10:04 11:04 12:04 13:04 14:04 15:04 16:04 17:04 18:04 19:04 19:57 21:57 23:57 

Quintrell Downs Quintrell Close 06:34 08:10 09:10 10:10 11:10 12:10 13:10 14:10 15:10 16:10 17:10 18:10 19:10 20:02 22:02 00:02 

St Columb Minor Shop Corner 06:38 08:14 09:14 10:14 11:14 12:14 13:14 14:14 15:14 16:14 17:14 18:14 19:14 20:06 22:06 00:06 

Porth Four Turns 06:41 08:18 09:18 10:18 11:18 12:18 13:18 14:18 15:18 16:18 17:18 18:18 19:18 20:09 22:09 00:09 

Newquay Railway Station 06:44 08:22 09:22 10:22 11:22 12:22 13:22 14:22 15:22 16:22 17:22 18:22 19:22 20:12 22:12 00:12 

Newquay Bus Station 06:52 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:20 22:20 00:20 

 

  



 

Information Classification: CONTROLLED 

Service 22 St Austell – Truro 

via St Dennis and Grampound Road 

Monday to Saturday from Thursday 25th February to Saturday 6th March 2021 

 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 

             

St Austell White River Cinema ---- ---- 08:37 09:37 10:37 11:37 12:37 13:37 14:37 15:37 16:37 17:37 

St Austelll Bus & Railway Station 06:25 07:20 08:42 09:42 10:42 11:42 12:42 13:42 14:42 15:42 16:42 17:42 

St Austell opp White River Cinema 06:30 07:25           

Trewoon White Pyramid 06:37 07:32           

High Street Peters Hill 06:40 07:35           

Foxhole Costcutter 06:44 07:39           

Nanpean St Georges Road 06:46 07:41           

Nanpean Grenville Arms 06:47 07:42           

Whitemoor School 06:50 07:45 09:04 10:04 11:04 12:04 13:04 14:04 15:04 16:04 17:04 18:04 

Nanpean Garage   09:07 10:07 11:07 12:07 13:07 14:07 15:07 16:07 17:07 18:07 

St Dennis Boscowan Hotel 06:56 07:51 09:11 10:11 11:11 12:11 13:11 14:11 15:11 16:11 17:11 18:11 

Treviscoe Barton Road 07:03 07:58 09:18 10:18 11:18 12:18 13:18 14:18 15:18 16:18 17:18 18:18 

St Stephen Fore Street 07:09 08:04 09:24 10:24 11:24 12:24 13:24 14:24 15:24 16:24 17:24 18:24 

Grampound Road Post Office 07:17 08:12 09:32 10:32 11:32 12:32 13:32 14:32 15:32 16:32 17:32 18:32 

Probus Square 07:25 08:20 09:40 10:40 11:40 12:40 13:40 14:40 15:40 16:40 17:40 18:40 

Tresillian Fal Garage 07:30 08:25 09:45 10:45 11:45 12:45 13:45 14:45 15:45 16:45 17:45 18:45 

Truro Bus Station 07:41 08:36 09:56 10:56 11:56 12:56 13:56 14:56 15:56 16:56 17:56 18:56 

 

  



 

Information Classification: CONTROLLED 

Service 22 Truro – St Austell 

via Grampound Road & St Dennis 

Monday to Saturday from Thursday 25th February to Saturday 6th March 2021 

 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 

             

Truro Bus Station 07:05 08:15 09:15 10:15 11:15 12:15 13:15 14:15 15:15 16:15 17:15 18:15 

Tresillian Fal Garage 07:15 08:25 09:25 10:25 11:25 12:25 13:25 14:25 15:25 16:25 17:25 18:25 

Probus Square 07:20 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 

Grampound Road Post Office 07:26 08:36 09:36 10:36 11:36 12:36 13:36 14:36 15:36 16:36 17:36 18:36 

St Stephen Fore Street 07:35 08:45 09:45 10:45 11:45 12:45 13:45 14:45 15:45 16:45 17:45 18:45 

Treviscoe Barton Road 07:42 08:52 09:52 10:52 11:52 12:52 13:52 14:52 15:52 16:52 17:52 18:52 

St Dennis Surgery 07:50 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00 18:00 19:00 

Nanpean Garage  09:05 10:05 11:05 12:05 13:05 14:05 15:05 16:05 17:05   

Whitemoor School 07:55 09:08 10:08 11:08 12:08 13:08 14:08 15:08 16:08 17:08 18:05 19:05 

Nanpean Grenville Arms 07:58          18:08 19:08 

Nanpean St Georges Road 07:59          18:09 19:09 

Foxhole opp Costcutter 08:01          18:11 19:11 

High Street Peters Hill 08:04          18:14 19:14 

Trewoon White Pyramid 08:08          18:17 19:17 

St Austell White River Cinema 08:15          18:25 19:25 

St Austell Bus & Railway Station 08:20 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 

St Austell White River Cinema ---- 09:37 10:37 11:37 12:37 13:37 14:37 15:37 16:37 17:37 ---- ---- 

 

  



 

Information Classification: CONTROLLED 

Service 22 Trewoon – Truro 

via Foxhole, St Stephen & Grampound Road 

Monday to Saturday from Thursday 25th February to Saturday 6th March 2021 

 22 22 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 

        NF F    

Trewoon White Pyramid 06:37 07:32 09:01 10:01 11:01 12:01 13:01 14:01 15:01 16:01 17:01 18:01 

High Street Peters Hill 06:40 07:35 09:04 10:04 11:04 12:04 13:04 14:04 15:04 16:04 17:04 18:04 

Foxhole Costcutter 06:44 07:39 09:08 10:08 11:08 12:08 13:08 14:08 15:08 16:08 17:08 18:08 

Nanpean St Georges Road 06:46 07:41 09:10 10:10 11:10 12:10 13:10 14:10 15:10 16:10 17:10 18:10 

Nanpean Grenville Arms 06:47 07:42           

Whitemoor School 06:50 07:45           

Nanpean Garage             

St Dennis Boscowan Hotel 06:56 07:51           

Treviscoe Barton Road 07:03 07:58           

St Stephen opp Co-op   09:16 10:16 11:16 12:16 13:16 14:16 15:16 16:16 17:16 18:16 

Change buses to service   22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 

St Stephen opp Co-op 07:09 08:04 09:24 10:24 11:24 12:24 13:24 14:24 15:24 16:24 17:24 18:24 

Grampound Road Post Office 07:17 08:12 09:32 10:32 11:32 12:32 13:32 14:32 15:32 16:32 17:32 18:32 

Probus Square 07:25 08:20 09:40 10:40 11:40 12:40 13:40 14:40 15:40 16:40 17:40 18:40 

Tresillian Fal Garage 07:30 08:25 09:45 10:45 11:45 12:45 13:45 14:45 15:45 16:45 17:45 18:45 

Truro Bus Station 07:41 08:36 09:56 10:56 11:56 12:56 13:56 14:56 15:56 16:56 17:56 18:56 

 

  



 

Information Classification: CONTROLLED 

Service 22 Truro - Trewoon 

via Grampound Road, St Stephen & Foxhole 

Monday to Saturday from Thursday 25th February to Saturday 6th March 2021 

 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 

             

Truro Bus Station 07:05 08:15 09:15 10:15 11:15 12:15 13:15 14:15 15:15 16:15 17:15 18:15 

Tresillian Fal Garage 07:15 08:25 09:25 10:25 11:25 12:25 13:25 14:25 15:25 16:25 17:25 18:25 

Probus Square 07:20 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 

Grampound Road Post Office 07:26 08:36 09:36 10:36 11:36 12:36 13:36 14:36 15:36 16:36 17:36 18:36 

St Stephen Co-op 07:35 08:45 09:45 10:45 11:45 12:45 13:45 14:45 15:45 16:45 17:45 18:45 

Change buses to service  721 721 721 721 721 721 721 721 721   

St Stephen Co-op 07:42 08:51 09:51 10:51 11:51 12:51 13:51 14:51 15:51 16:51 17:52 18:52 

St Dennis Surgery 07:50          18:00 19:00 

Nanpean Garage             

Whitemoor School 07:55          18:05 19:05 

Nanpean Grenville Arms 07:58          18:08 19:08 

Nanpean St Georges Road 07:59 08:57 09:57 10:57 11:57 12:57 13:57 14:57 15:57 16:57 18:09 19:09 

Foxhole opp Costcutter 08:01 08:59 09:59 10:59 11:59 12:59 13:59 14:59 15:59 16:59 18:11 19:11 

High Street Peters Hill 08:04 09:03 10:03 11:03 12:03 13:03 14:03 15:03 16:03 17:03 18:14 19:14 

Trewoon White Pyramid 08:08 09:06 10:06 11:06 12:06 13:06 14:06 15:06 16:06 17:06 18:17 19:17 

 

 

  



 

Information Classification: CONTROLLED 

Service 25 St Austell - Newquay 

via Trewoon, Foxhole, St Stephen & Quintrell Downs 

Monday to Saturday from Thursday 25th February to Saturday 6th March 2021 

 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 

   SSH SD      NF F FS NFS    

St Austell Bus & Railway Station ---- 06:46 07:46 08:06 08:46 09:46 10:46 11:46 12:46 13:46 13:56 14:46 14:56 15:46 16:46 17:46 

St Austell opp White River Cinema ---- 06:51 07:51 08:11 08:51 09:51 10:51 11:51 12:51 13:51 14:01 14:51 15:01 15:51 16:51 17:51 

Trewoon White Pyramid ---- 07:01 08:01 08:21 09:01 10:01 11:01 12:01 13:01 14:01 14:11 15:01 15:11 16:01 17:01 18:01 

High Street opp Peters Hill ---- 07:04 08:04 08:24 09:04 10:04 11:04 12:04 13:04 14:04 14:14 15:04 15:14 16:04 17:04 18:04 

Foxhole Costcutter ---- 07:08 08:08 08:28 09:08 10:08 11:08 12:08 13:08 14:08 14:18 15:08 15:18 16:08 17:08 18:08 

Nanpean St Georges Road ---- 07:10 08:10 08:30 09:10 10:10 11:10 12:10 13:10 14:10 14:20 15:10 15:20 16:10 17:10 18:10 

St Stephen opp Co-op ---- 07:16 08:16 08:36 09:16 10:16 11:16 12:16 13:16 14:16 14:26 15:16 15:26 16:16 17:16 18:16 

Brannel School ----   08:39       14:29  15:29    

St Stephen opp Bottom Creakavose ---- 07:18 08:18 08:43 09:18 10:18 11:18 12:18 13:18 14:18 14:33 15:18 15:33 16:18 17:18 18:18 

Brighton Cross ---- 07:28 08:28 08:53 09:28 10:28 11:28 12:28 13:28 14:28 14:43 15:28 15:43 16:28 17:28 ---- 

Summercourt Beaconside ---- 07:33 08:33 08:58 09:33 10:33 11:33 12:33 13:33 14:33 14:48 15:33 15:48 16:33 17:33 ---- 

opp Dairyland ---- 07:38 08:38 09:03 09:38 10:38 11:38 12:38 13:38 14:38 14:53 15:38 15:53 16:38 17:38 ---- 

Quintrell Downs opp Treffry Tavern 06:41 07:41 08:41 09:06 09:41 10:41 11:41 12:41 13:41 14:41 14:56 15:41 15:56 16:41 17:41 ---- 

Hendra Tourist Park 06:44 07:44 08:44 09:09 09:44 10:44 11:44 12:44 13:44 14:44 14:59 15:44 15:59 16:44 17:44 ---- 

Treloggan Outside Morrisons 06:46 07:46 08:46 09:11 09:46 10:46 11:46 12:46 13:46 14:46 15:01 15:46 16:01 16:46 17:46 ---- 

Trenance opp Newquay Zoo 06:50 07:50 08:50 09:15 09:50 10:50 11:50 12:50 13:50 14:50 15:05 15:50 16:05 16:50 17:50 ---- 

Newquay Railway Station 06:55 07:55 08:55 09:20 09:55 10:55 11:55 12:55 13:55 14:55 15:10 15:55 16:10 16:55 17:55 ---- 

Newquay Bus Station 07:03 08:03 09:03 09:28 10:03 11:03 12:03 13:03 14:03 15:03 15:18 16:03 16:18 17:03 18:03 ---- 

 

All times between Fowey and St Austell are unchanged. 

The route through St Stephen will be Trethosa Road, Fore Street, Terras Road. 

  



 

Information Classification: CONTROLLED 

Service 25 Newquay – St Austell 

via Quintrell Downs, St Stephen, Foxhole and Trewoon 

Monday to Saturday from Thursday 25th February to Saturday 6th March 2021 

 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 

   SSH SD      NF F FS NF    

Newquay Bus Station ---- 06:47 07:47 07:47 08:47 09:47 10:47 11:47 12:47 13:47 13:47 14:47 14:47 15:47 16:47 17:47 

Great Western Hotel ---- 06:51 07:51 07:51 08:51 09:51 10:51 11:51 12:51 13:51 13:51 14:51 14:51 15:51 16:51 17:51 

Trenance Newquay Zoo ---- 06:55 07:55 07:55 08:55 09:55 10:55 11:55 12:55 13:55 13:55 14:55 14:55 15:55 16:55 17:55 

Treloggan Road opp Morrisons ---- 07:00 08:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 14:00 15:00 15:00 16:00 17:00 18:00 

opp Hendra Tourist Park ---- 07:03 08:03 08:03 09:03 10:03 11:03 12:03 13:03 14:03 14:03 15:03 15:03 16:03 17:03 18:03 

Quintrell Downs opp Treffery Tavern ---- 07:06 08:06 08:06 09:06 10:06 11:06 12:06 13:06 14:06 14:06 15:06 15:06 16:06 17:06 18:06 

Dairyland ---- 07:09 08:09 08:09 09:09 10:09 11:09 12:09 13:09 14:09 14:09 15:09 15:09 16:09 17:09 18:09 

Summercourt Beaconside ---- 07:14 08:14 08:14 09:14 10:14 11:14 12:14 13:14 14:14 14:14 15:14 15:14 16:14 17:14 18:14 

Brighton Cross ---- 07:19 08:19 08:19 09:19 10:19 11:19 12:19 13:19 14:19 14:19 15:19 15:19 16:19 17:19 18:19 

St Stephen Bottom Creakavose 06:29 07:29 08:29 08:29 09:29 10:29 11:29 12:29 13:29 14:29 14:29 15:29 15:29 16:29 17:29 18:29 

Brannel School    08:33       14:33  15:33    

St Stephen Co-op 06:31 07:31 08:31 08:36 09:31 10:31 11:31 12:31 13:31 14:31 14:36 15:31 15:36 16:31 17:31 18:31 

Nanpean St Georges Road 06:37 07:37 08:37 08:42 09:37 10:37 11:37 12:37 13:37 14:37 14:42 15:37 15:42 16:37 17:37 18:37 

Foxhole opp Costcutter 06:39 07:39 08:39 08:44 09:39 10:39 11:39 12:39 13:39 14:39 14:44 15:39 15:44 16:39 17:39 18:39 

High Street Peters Hill 06:43 07:43 08:43 08:48 09:43 10:43 11:43 12:43 13:43 14:43 14:48 15:43 15:48 16:43 17:43 18:43 

Trewoon White Pyramid 06:46 07:46 08:46 08:51 09:46 10:46 11:46 12:46 13:46 14:46 14:51 15:46 15:51 16:46 17:46 18:46 

St Austell White River Cinema 06:56 07:56 08:56 09:01 09:56 10:56 11:56 12:56 13:56 14:56 15:01 15:56 16:01 16:56 17:56 18:56 

St Austell Bus & Railway Station 07:01 08:01 09:01 09:06 10:01 11:01 12:01 13:01 14:01 15:01 15:06 16:01 16:06 17:01 18:01 19:01 

 

All times between Fowey and St Austell are unchanged. 

The route through St Stephen will be Terras Road, Fore Street, Trethosa Road. 

  



 

Information Classification: CONTROLLED 

Summary of direct services from Foxhole and Trewoon to/from St Austell 

Monday to Saturday from Thursday 25th February to Saturday 6th March 2021 

 25 25 22 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 22 

    SSH SD      NF F FS NF    

Foxhole opp Costcutter 06:39 07:39 08:01 08:39 08:44 09:39 10:39 11:39 12:39 13:39 14:39 14:44 15:39 15:44 16:39 17:39 18:11 

High Street Peters Hill 06:43 07:43 08:04 08:43 08:48 09:43 10:43 11:43 12:43 13:43 14:43 14:48 15:43 15:48 16:43 17:43 18:14 

Trewoon White Pyramid 06:46 07:46 08:08 08:46 08:51 09:46 10:46 11:46 12:46 13:46 14:46 14:51 15:46 15:51 16:46 17:46 18:17 

St Austell White River Cinema 06:56 07:56 08:15 08:56 09:01 09:56 10:56 11:56 12:56 13:56 14:56 15:01 15:56 16:01 16:56 17:56 18:25 

St Austell Bus & Railway Station 07:01 08:01 08:20 09:01 09:06 10:01 11:01 12:01 13:01 14:01 15:01 15:06 16:01 16:06 17:01 18:01 18:30 

                  

 25 22 21 21 21             

Foxhole opp Costcutter 18:39 19:11 20:46 22:46 00:46             

High Street Peters Hill 18:43 19:14 20:49 22:49 00:49             

Trewoon White Pyramid 18:46 19:17 20:53 22:53 ----             

St Austell White River Cinema 18:56 19:25 20:59 22:59 ----             

St Austell Bus & Railway Station 19:01 19:30 21:04 23:04 ----             

                  

 21 22 25 22 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 

     SSH SD      NF F FS NFS   

St Austell Bus & Railway Station 05:44 06:25 06:46 07:20 07:46 08:06 08:46 09:46 10:46 11:46 12:46 13:46 13:56 14:46 14:56 15:46 16:46 

St Austell opp White River Cinema 05:48 06:30 06:51 07:25 07:51 08:11 08:51 09:51 10:51 11:51 12:51 13:51 14:01 14:51 15:01 15:51 16:51 

Trewoon White Pyramid 05:54 06:37 07:01 07:32 08:01 08:21 09:01 10:01 11:01 12:01 13:01 14:01 14:11 15:01 15:11 16:01 17:01 

High Street opp Peters Hill 05:57 06:40 07:04 07:35 08:04 08:24 09:04 10:04 11:04 12:04 13:04 14:04 14:14 15:04 15:14 16:04 17:04 

Foxhole Costcutter 06:01 06:44 07:08 07:39 08:08 08:28 09:08 10:08 11:08 12:08 13:08 14:08 14:18 15:08 15:18 16:08 17:08 

                  

 25 21 21 21              

St Austell Bus & Railway Station 17:46 19:09 21:09 23:09              

St Austell opp White River Cinema 17:51 19:13 21:13 23:13              

Trewoon White Pyramid 18:01 19:19 21:19 23:19              

High Street opp Peters Hill 18:04 19:22 21:22 23:22              

Foxhole Costcutter 18:08 19:26 21:26 23:26              
 


